Mark Simpson Colorado Invite

Colorado National Golf Club
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Erie, CO

2019 Mark Simpson and 2019 Mark Simpson
Dates: Oct 07 - Oct 08

Team

Colorado 276
Utah State Univ. 281
Grand Canyon 278
Wyoming, U. of 279
CSU - Fullerton 282
Omaha 287
UT Arlington 285
Northern Colorado 285
SIU Edwardsville 280
Southern Utah 299
Incarnate Word 289
Utah Valley 290

280
279
283
283
281
279
281
289
304
287
300
299

Scores

556
560
561
562
563
566
566
574
584
586
589
589

-16
-15
-14
-13
-10
-10

+8
+10
+13
+13
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Start

T2
T2
T2
T13
T7
T19
T24
T29
T24
T2
T10
T7
T19
T2
T7
T29
T19
T13
T19
T29
T35
T13

T13
T29
T35
T10
T47
T35
T35
T35
T24
T47
T10
T35
T29
T59
T29
T13
T13
T24
T35
T55
T19

T35

Finish

1
T2
T2
T4
T4
T6
T6
T8
T8
T8
T8
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
18
T19
T19
T19
T22
T22
T22
T22
T22
T22
T28
T28
T28
T28
T28
T33
T33
T33
T33
T37
T37
T37
T37
T37
T42
T42
T42

T42

Mark Simpson Colorado Invite

Player

Witchayapat Sinsrang
Michael Salazar
Jack Dyer

Daniel O'Loughlin
Colten Cordingley
Paul Gonzalez
Carl Underwood
Andy Hess

Trevor Lampson
Cole Krantz

Kyle Cox

Jack Castiglia
Andre Leveque *
Bryce Waters
Derek Castillo
Jake Vincent
Chase Lansford
John Paterson
Kristoffer Max *
Ross Macdonald
Kirby Coe-Kirkham
Tyler Severin
Parker McEachern
Andrew Lafferty *
Gabe Lysen

Caleb Hicks

Matt Rafter *

Nick Kagy

Adam Matteson
TJ Shehee

John Hill

Jake Chanen
Garrett Boe
Christian Hernandez
Josh Peters
Cameron Tucker
Phoomintr Kaewvichien
Kai Iguchi

Jake Bryson

Coby Welch

Albert Nilsson
Presley Mackelburg
Ali Hameed

TJ Nolan

Matthew Braley

Colorado National Golf Club
Erie, CO
2019 Mark Simpson and 2019 Mark Simpson
Dates: Oct 07 - Oct 08

Team

Omaha

Grand Canyon
CSU - Fullerton
Colorado

Utah State Univ.
UT Arlington
Wyoming, U. of
Utah State Univ.
Grand Canyon
Colorado

UT Arlington
Northern Colorado
Colorado
Wyoming, U. of
CSU - Fullerton
Southern Utah
Utah State Univ.
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Wyoming, U. of
Wyoming, U. of
SIU Edwardsville
Colorado State
Utah Valley

UT Arlington
CSU - Fullerton
Omaha
Colorado
Northern Colorado
Incarnate Word
Grand Canyon
CSU - Fullerton
Incarnate Word
Omaha

Utah State Univ.
Omaha

Utah Valley

Utah Valley
Northern Colorado
SIU Edwardsville
SIU Edwardsville
Southern Utah
Grand Canyon

Grand Canyon

66
66
66
69
67
70
71
72
71
66
68
67
70
66
67
72
70
69
70
72
73
69
65
69
72
73
68
74
73
73
73
71
74
68
73
72
76
72
69
69
71
73
75
70

73

67
68
68
67
69
67
66
67
68
73
71
73
70
74
73
68
70
72
72
70
69
74
78
74
71
70
75
70
71
71
71
73
71
77
72
73
70
74
77
77
75
74
72
7

74

Scores

133
134
134
136
136
137
137
139
139
139
139
140
140
140
140
140
140
141
142
142
142
143
143
143
143
143
143
144
144
144
144
144
145
145
145
145
146
146
146
146
146
147
147
147

147
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Start

T47
T55
T59
T47
T35
T24
T68
T35
T47
T59
T47
T59
T59
T65
T47
T35
T35
T65
T55
T55
T47
T65
T68
T71
T68
T59
T71

Finish
T46
T46
T46
T46
T46
T46
T52
T52
T52
T52
T52
T52
T52

59
T60
T60
T60
T63
T63
T65
T65
T67
T67

69
T70
T70

72

Mark Simpson Colorado Invite

Colorado National Golf Club
Erie, CO
2019 Mark Simpson and 2019 Mark Simpson
Dates: Oct 07 - Oct 08

Player Team

Luke Ludwig * SIU Edwardsville
trevor McNarry CSU - Fullerton
Marcus Tait Northern Colorado
Zach Cole * UT Arlington
Victor Bjorlow * Colorado

Brooks Jungbluth SIU Edwardsville
Dalton Daniel CSU - Fullerton
Akedanai Ponghathaikul * Colorado State
Josh Bartels Omaha

Tyler Jones Southern Utah
Drew Hermesmeyer Incarnate Word
Blake Danni Northern Colorado
Zak Jones UT Arlington

Liam Clancy * Wyoming, U. of
Daniel Cronje UT Arlington

Nick Sharp *
Gabe Hunter
Dan Starzinski
Flynn McNabb
Tanner Collins
Trevor Bailey
Brian Sterri
Jared Edeen *
Ryker Smith
Jaden Milne *
Jaxon Long
Dylan Naylor

Northern Colorado
Utah State Univ.
Wyoming, U. of
Incarnate Word
SIU Edwardsville
Incarnate Word
Utah Valley
Wyoming, U. of
Southern Utah
Southern Utah
Southern Utah
Utah Valley

74
75
76
74
73
71
80
73
74
76
74
76
76
77
74
73
73
77
75
75
74
77
80
83
80
76
83

74
73
72
74
75
77
69
76
75
73
75
73
73
73
77
78
78
75
77
78
79
77
74
74
78
82
77

Scores

148
148
148
148
148
148
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
150
151
151
151
152
152
153
153
154
154
157
158
158
160
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Mark Simpson Colorado Invite
Colorado National Golf Club

Erie, CO
Dates: Oct 07 - Oct 08

2019 Mark Simpson and 2019 Mark Simpson

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
1 Colorado 276 280 556
T4 Daniel O'Loughlin (1) 69 67 136
T8 Cole Krantz (3) 66 73 139
18 John Paterson (2) 69 72 141
T19 Ross Macdonald (4) 72 70 142
T28 Adam Matteson (5) 73 71 144
2 Utah State Univ. 281 279 560
T4 Colten Cordingley (2) 67 69 136
T8 Andy Hess (3) 72 67 139
T12 Chase Lansford (1) 70 70 140
T33 Cameron Tucker (5) 72 73 145
T60 Gabe Hunter (4) 73 78 151
3 Grand Canyon 278 283 561
T2 Michael Salazar (3) 66 68 134
T8 Trevor Lampson (1) 71 68 139
T28 Jake Chanen (2) 71 73 144
T42 Matthew Braley (4) 73 74 147
T42 TJ Nolan (5) 70 77 147
4 Wyoming, U. of 279 283 562
T6 Carl Underwood (4) 71 66 137
T12 Bryce Waters (5) 66 74 140
T19 Kirby Coe-Kirkham (2) 73 69 142
T22 Tyler Severin (3) 69 74 143
T63 Dan Starzinski (1) 77 75 152
5 CSU - Fullerton 282 281 563
T2 Jack Dyer (2) 66 68 134
T12 Derek Castillo (1) 67 73 140
T33 Garrett Boe (4) 74 71 145
T46 trevor McNarry (5) 75 73 148
T52 Dalton Daniel (3) 80 69 149
T6 Omaha 287 279 566
1 Witchayapat Sinsrang (1) 66 67 133
T28 Nick Kagy (2) 74 70 144
T33 Josh Peters (4) 73 72 145
T37 Phoomintr Kaewvichien (5) 76 70 146
T52 Josh Bartels (3) 74 75 149
T6 UT Arlington 285 281 566
T6 Paul Gonzalez (1) 70 67 137
T8 Kyle Cox (3) 68 71 139
T22 Caleb Hicks (2) 73 70 143
T52 Zak Jones (4) 76 73 149
T60 Daniel Cronje (5) 74 77 151
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
8 Northern Colorado 285 289 574
T12 Jack Castiglia (2) 67 73 140
T28 TJ Shehee (4) 73 4l 144
T37 Coby Welch (1) 69 77 146
T46 Marcus Tait (3) 76 72 148
T52 Blake Danni (5) 76 73 149
9 SIU Edwardsville 280 304 584
T22 Parker McEachern (2) 65 78 143
T37 Albert Nilsson (1) 7 75 146
T42 Presley Mackelburg (4) 73 74 147
T46 Brooks Jungbluth (3) 7 77 148
T65 Tanner Collins (5) 75 78 153
10 Southern Utah 299 287 586
T12 Jake Vincent (1) 72 68 140
T42 Ali Hameed (2) 75 72 147
T52 Tyler Jones (3) 76 73 149
69 Ryker Smith (4) 83 74 157
T70 Jaxon Long (5) 76 82 158
T Incarnate Word 289 300 589
T28 John Hill (1) 73 71 144
T33 Christian Hernandez (5) 68 77 145
T52 Drew Hermesmeyer (3) 74 75 149
T63 Flynn McNabb (4) 75 77 152
T65 Trevor Bailey (2) 74 79 153
T11 Utah Valley 290 299 589
T22 Gabe Lysen (2) 72 71 143
T37 Jake Bryson (1) 69 77 146
T37 Kai Iguchi (3) 72 74 146
T67 Brian Sterri (4) 77 77 154
72 Dylan Naylor (5) 83 77 160
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
T12 Andre Leveque (Colorado) 70 70 140
T19 Kristoffer Max (Colorado) 70 72 142
T22 Matt Rafter (CSU - Fullerton) 68 75 143
T22 Andrew Lafferty (Colorado State ) 69 74 143
T46 Victor Bjorlow (Colorado) 73 75 148
T46 Zach Cole (UT Arlington ) 74 74 148
T46 Luke Ludwig (SIU Edwardsville) 74 74 148
T52 Akedanai Ponghathaikul (Colorado State ) 73 76 149
59 Liam Clancy (Wyoming, U. of ) 77 73 150
T60 Nick Sharp (Northern Colorado) 73 78 151
T67 Jared Edeen (Wyoming, U. of ) 80 74 154
T70 Jaden Milne (Southern Utah ) 80 78 158
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Mark Simpson Colorado Invite

Colorado National Golf Club

rie,
2019 Mark Slmpson and 2019 Mark Simpson
's: Oct 07 - Oct

Average score per round

["1 [2019 Mark Simpson 72.39

2 |2o19 MarkS|mpson| 73.04 | 72

Total Average Scores

2019 Mark Simpson 72.72

Colorado National Golf Club: 2019 Mark Simpson

Round 2

ouble double average

hol

_\!
<

N QJ

[4)]

[$)]

4 I— s 52 |—1 4 |—1 14| 3] 257 +0.40
2 |_5 642 |—4|t 27 6 3 16 3] 19 +0.40
5] 3| 223 +0.35
3| 4| 474 11 | 50 9 2 ST 7T 780 Y
4| 4| 413 13 | 42 16 1 5T 31 200 021
5 3| 223 6| 37 27 2 10| 4| 474 +0.19
6| 4| 489 11| 35 22 2 2 1] 4] 455 +0.15
7| 5| 576 1 21 | 43 3 4 18 4] 440 +0.15
8 [ 4 [ 426 11| 53 7 1 4] 4| 48 +0.07
9| 3| 209 6 46 19 1 S| 4] 44 +0.03
13| 4] 379 -0.01
10| 4| 474 9| 45 13 5 T 0
1| 4| 477 15 | 49 6 2 T2 7 o007
12 5| 555 4 25 | 33 8 2 15| 5] 679 -0.08
13| 4 || 379 11 | 51 10 7] 5] 576 -0.17
14| 3| 257 6| 34 29 3 17 4 345 -0.18
15[ 5[ 679 1[ 13 50 7 1 2] 5] 55 -0.29
16| 3| 190 3| 44 19 5 1 2] 5] %2 0-39
17| 4 || 345 1 21 || 40 10
18| 4| 440 9| 48 1 3 1
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18298&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

Mark Simpson Colorado Invite

Colorado National Golf Club

rie,
2019 Mark Simpson and 2019 Mark Simpson
a ct 08

i
Dates: Oct 07 - O

Round 1 Round 2

hecl [ PRcs reI:t\i/\?(;igepar LSSl Bl PRs reI:t\i/veerigepar
14| 3| 257 +0.42 16| 3] 190 +0.40
5] 3| 223 +0.32 14| 3| 257 +0.40
10| 4| 474 +0.25 51 3| 223 +0.35
16 3| 190 +0.18 6| 4| 489 +0.31
6| 4] 489 +0.18 91 3| 209 +0.21
3| 4| 474 +0.14 10| 4| 474 +0.19
11| 4| 477 +0.11 1| 4| 455 +0.15
18| 4| 440 +0.07 18| 4| 440 +0.15
1| 4| 455 +0.01 41 4] 413 +0.07
2| 5] 642 -0.01 3| 4| 474 +0.03
131 4] 379 -0.06 13| 4] 379 -0.01
7] 5| 576 -0.07 8| 4| 426 -0.03
8| 4| 426 -0.08 11| 4| 477 -0.07
17| 4| 345 -0.08 15| 5] 679 -0.08
91 3] 209 -0.14 71 5| 576 -0.17
151 5| 679 -0.14 17| 4| 345 -0.18
4| 4] 413 -0.25 12| 5] 555 -0.29
12| 5| 555 -0.46 2| 5] 642 -0.39
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Mark Simpson Colorado Invite

Colorado National Golf Club

rie,
2019 Mark Simpson and 2019 Mark Simpson
Dates: Oct 07 - Oct 08

S

1 4 | 455 1 17 1| 99 24 2 1
2 5 642 4 46 | 72 19 3
3 4 | 474 20| 97 23 3 1
4 4| 413 1 42 | 72 27 2
5 3 223 10 | 79 52 3
6 4 | 489 19 | 80 39 4 2
7 5 576 1 42 | 81 13 7
8 4 | 426 24 1106 12 2
9 3 209 1 24 | 90 27 2
10 4 | 474 20 | 81 34 9
11 4 | 477 20 | 105 15 4
12 5 555 5 61| 63 13 2
13 4 379 25 1101 16 2
14 3 257 6/ 85 43 8 2
15 5 679 4 26 | 99 12 3
16 3 190 10 | 90 37 6 1
17 4 345 1 40 | 83 17 3
18 4 | 440 22 | 93 22 5 2
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Mark Simpson Colorado Invite

Colorado National Golf Club
Erie, CO
2019 Mark Simpson and 2019 Mark Simpson
Dates: Oct 07 - Oct 08

Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par S Scoring

J. Bryson Utah Val 275 -2 W. Sinsrang Omaha 3.70 -6 C. Lansford Utah State 425 -6

K. Cox UTA 275 -2 M. Salazar Gnd Canyon 3.70 -6 G. Lysen Utah Val 438 -5

M. Salazar Gnd Canyon 2.75 -2 J. Dyer Fullerton 3.75 -5 T. Lampson Gnd Canyon 4.38 -5

J. Dyer Fullerton 275 -2 A. Leveque Colorado 3.75 -5 C. Underwood  Wyoming 438 -5

W. Sinsrang Omaha 2.88 -1 D. O'Loughlin Colorado 3.75 -5 D. O'Loughlin Colorado 438 -5

J. Castiglia N.Colorado 2.88 -1 C. Cordingley Utah State 3.75 -5 C. Cordingley Utah State 450 -4

T. Lampson Gnd Canyon 2.88 -1 P. Gonzalez UTA 3.75 -5 P. Gonzalez UTA 450 -4

C. Underwood = Wyoming 3.00 E C. Krantz Colorado 3.85 -3 W. Sinsrang Omaha 450 -4

A. Hess Utah State 3.00 E J. Vincent So. Utah 3.85 -3 A. Hess Utah State 450 -4

D. Castillo Fullerton 3.00 E L. Ludwig SIU Edward 3.85 -3 V. Bjorlow Colorado 450 -4

K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 3.00 E C.Hernandez  UIW 3.85 -3 J. Chanen Gnd Canyon 4.50 -4

K. Max Colorado 3.00 E B. Waters Wyoming 3.90 -2 A. Hameed So. Utah 450 -4

B. Waters Wyoming 3.00 E T. Jones So. Utah 3.90 -2 J. Paterson Colorado 450 -4

t. McNarry Fullerton 3.00 E C. Lansford Utah State 3.90 -2 K. Max Colorado 450 -4

D. Cronje UTA 3.13 +1 C. Underwood = Wyoming 3.90 -2 Z. Jones UTA 450 -4

A. Matteson Colorado 313 #1 A. Lafferty Colo St 3.90 -2 T. Shehee N.Colorado 4.50 -4

J. Paterson Colorado 313 #1 D. Castillo Fullerton 3.90 -2 G. Boe Fullerton 450 -4

M. Rafter Fullerton 3.13 +1 K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 395 -1 P. Kaewvichien Omaha 463 -3

C. Tucker Utah State 313 #1 T. Severin Wyoming 395 -1 J. Dyer Fullerton 463 -3

P. Mackelburg  SIU Edward 3.13 +1 A. Hess Utah State 3.95 -1 M. Braley Gnd Canyon 4.63 -3

P. McEachern  SIU Edward 3.13 +1 J. Peters Omaha 3.95 -1 A. Leveque Colorado 463 -3

C. Krantz Colorado 3.13 +1 C. Hicks UTA 3.95 -1 P. McEachern  SIU Edward 4.63 -3

Eagles Birdies Pars

J. Paterson Colorado 2 |P. Gonzalez UTA 14 |J. Hill Uiw 28
K. Max Colorado 1 |J. Dyer Fullerton 13 |A. Lafferty Colo St 28
K. Cox UTA 1 |M. Salazar Gnd Canyon 13 |N. Kagy Omaha 27
B. Danni N.Colorado 1 |P. McEachern SIU Edward 12 |T. Collins SIU Edward 27
P. Kaewvichien Omaha 1 |W. Sinsrang Omaha 12 |K. Iguchi Utah Val 26
V. Bjorlow Colorado 1 |A. Leveque Colorado 11 |C. Cordingley Utah State 26
A. Hameed So. Utah 1 |D. O'Loughlin Colorado 11 |M. Tait N.Colorado 26
C. Lansford Utah State 1 |C. Cordingley Utah State 9 |Z.Cole UTA 26
T. Nolan Gnd Canyon 1 |C. Krantz Colorado 9 |J.Bartels Omaha 26
T. Lampson Gnd Canyon 1 |J. Vincent So. Utah 9 |A. Hess Utah State 25
J. Bryson Utah Val 1 |C. Lansford Utah State 9 |A. Nilsson SIU Edward 25
C. Underwood Wyoming 1 |C. Underwood Wyoming 9 |D. Castillo Fullerton 25
D. Castillo Fullerton 1 |R. Macdonald Colorado 9 |G. Boe Fullerton 25
B. Jungbluth SIU Edward 1 |J. Castiglia N.Colorado 9 |J. Paterson Colorado 25
P. McEachern SIU Edward 1 |L. Ludwig SIU Edward 9 |K. Max Colorado 25
N. Kagy Omaha 1 |M. Rafter Fullerton 9 |C. Tucker Utah State 25
W. Sinsrang Omaha 1 |B. Waters Wyoming 9 |T. Severin Wyoming 25
C. Hernandez ulw 9 |K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 24
P. Kaewvichien Omaha 8 |D. Cronje UTA 24
K. Cox UTA 8 |D. Daniel Fullerton 24
J. Chanen Gnd Canyon 8 |T. Bailey Uiw 24
G. Lysen Utah Val 8 |t. McNarry Fullerton 24
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